KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T-1 April 2004 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Спеск Аррисавіе вохев:	1
✓ Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells**	Effective Date of Transfer: 2/1//2010
Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells 1 **	KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: 229105 & 130159
Gas Gathering System:	Lease Name: Melander
Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.:	
Spot Location: feet from N / S Line	
feet from	Legal Description of Lease: NE4 NW4 Sec 2 T34S R14E &
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.:	E2 SE4 SW4 Sec 35 T33S R14E
Entire Project: Yes No	County: Montgomery
Number of Injection Wells**	Production Zone(s): Wayside & CBM
Field Name: Havana-Wayside	Injection Zone(s): Wayside
** Side Two Must Be Completed.	rijection zone(s).
Surface Pit Permit No.: (API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul) Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling	feet from N / S Line of Section feet from E / W ine of Section Haul-Off Workover Drilling
Past Operator's License No. 33228 /	Contact Person: Ron Bigham
Past Operator's Name & Address: Seminole Senora Sand Unit #1 LLC	Phone: 479-855-3537
Gene Bigham 700 Rutherford Circle Brentwood, CA 94513	Date:
Title: Owner/operator	Signature: Assignment Attached
32219	Contact Person: Mike McClenning
New Operator's License No. 32219	
New Operator's Name & Address: Production Maintenance Service	Phone: 620-988-0042 or 620-289-4001
PO Box 275 Tyro, KS 67364	Oil / Gas Purchaser: Pacer, CEP Mid-Continent RECEIVED
	Date: 2/1/2010
Title: operator	Signature / Ville / Chara FEB 1 6 2010
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection	authorization, surface pit permit # has been
	ration Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas
Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership	
Corporation Continuosion records only and does not control any ownership	r interest in the above injection well(s) of pit permit.
is acknowleged as the	is acknowleged as the
new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by	new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit
Permit No.:	permitted by No.:
Date:	Date:
F 02.13	Authorized Signature PRODUCTION 5/20/10 UIC 5-20-10
Mail to: Past Operator New Operator	PRODUCTION

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

Side Two

Must Be Filed For All Wells

KDOR Lease	No.: 229105 & 130159			Montgomery Co.	ant v
* Lease Name	Melander		Location: NE	4 NW4 Sec2 T34S R14E & E2	SE4 SW4 Sec 35 T33S R14E
Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE 67)	Footage from (i.e. FSL = Feet	Section Line from South Line)	Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)
S-1	15-125 -29116	4950 Circle	2860 Circle	Oil	PROD Sec 234-14E
3	15-125-31225 /	1155 FSL/FNL)	1485 FEL/FWL	Oil	PROD Sec 2-34-14E
2	NA15-125-02046	4290 (FSI)/FNL	2860 FELFWL	Oil	PROD Sec 2-34-14E
2-2	15-125-31023 /	650 FSL/FNL	1650 FEL/FWL	Gas	PROD Sec 2-34-14 E
Q-1	15-125-29114 🗸	330 FSL FNL	2860 FELFWL	Oil	PROD Sec 35-33-14E
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
	***************************************	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
	***************************************	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		RECEIVED
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		FEB 1 6 2010
A separate she	eet may be attached if necessary				KCC WICHITA

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASES

NOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT WHEREAS, Seminole Senora Sand Unit #1, LLC, (hereinafter called ASSIGNOR), 40 Strichen Dr., Bella Vista, AR 72715-4019 is the owner of certain oil and gas leases situated in Montgomery County, Kansas, to wit:

NE/4 NW/4, Section 2-34S-14E and N/2 NE/4, Section 2-34S-14E and N/2 NE/4, Section 2-34S-14E and N/2 NE/4 Section 35-33S-14E Book 519 Page 2 49

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollar, (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration paid by Hog Energy, Inc, an Arkansas Corporation, (hereinafter called ASSIGNEE), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer, set over and convey all of its right, title and interest (including working interest and overriding royalty interest) in and to the said leases and the rights thereunder, specifically including all wells, equipment and personal property located thereon on the effective date of this assignment to ASSIGNEE.

This Assignment is made without warranty of any kind, express or implied, and all wells, equipment, and personal property covered hereby are sold on an "AS IS WHERE IS" basis with all faults, except ASSIGNOR warrants title by, through or under ASSIGNOR only.

or reserved in said leasehold.	isting overriding royalties heretofore granted
The terms hereof shall be binding upon the part	ies hereto, their heirs, successors and assigns.
The effective date of this Assignment shall be	
Executed this $2k^{\frac{1}{2}}$ day of October, 2006.	
	Seminole Senora Sand Unit, LLC
	By: Bon Brisham Ron Bigham, Sole Member and Manager
State of <u>kthanne</u>) Security of <u>Security</u>)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged by Ron Bigham, Manager/Member of Seminole Seno	efore me on this <u>his U</u> day of October, 2006 ra Sand Unit, LLC.
Given under my hand and seal the day and year last	above written.
My Commission Expires:	
7/21/69	Solly Mencin

Notary Public # C570689/

HoG Energy:

Bs. 479-530-5715 Pmb 165 5203 Village Pkwy Ste 11 Rogers, AR 72758

March 19th, 2010

Memo:

Dear Sirs:

Please use this Memo as the authorization to formally name "Production Maintenance – Mike McClenning" as the Operator for the Kansas Leases, owned by Hog Energy. I have also made available the original assignment which granted Hog Energy the rights to this lease. This document has been notarized and I welcome any questions you may have regarding this issue.

My contact # is 479-530-5715. Please feel free to contact me at your convenience.

Notary Title	Serial Number (if any).	BENTON COUNTY NOTARY PUBLIC-ARKANSAS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-16-2018 COMMISSION NO. 12368115
	,	VOISTY HADRELL
Who did/did not take an oath. Notary Shanture	Kash La	kvell
Known to me or who has produced		as identification an
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before	Scott H.	Shephered who is personally
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before	re me this $\frac{23}{}$	day of
State of Alkausas	County of	uton
Scott H. Shepherd		
Regards,		